The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 37
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Inductor Technology
AEC-Q200 High-Q RF Inductor - L0402 & L0805
Accu-L® Series
ACCU-L® TECHNOLOGY
The L0402 LGA Inductor and the L0805 Accu-L® SMD Inductor are based on thin-film multilayer technology.
This technology provides a level of control on the electrical and physical characteristics of the component

AEC-Q200 High-Q RF Inductor - L0402 & L0805
Accu-L® Series
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS TABLE FOR ACCU-L® 0402
450MHz 900MHz 1900MHz 2400MHz SRF
min
(MHz)
RDC
max.
(Ω)
IDC
max.
(mA)L(nH)
Tolerance
A=±0.05nH, B=±0.1nH,
C=±0.2nH, D=±0.5nH
Q
(min)
Q
(Typ)
(Typ)
Q
(Typ)
Q
(Typ)
0.56 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 35 45 55 65 75 20000 0.02 1000
0.68 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 30 40 50 60 70 20000 0.04 750
0.82 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 25 40 50 60 70 20000 0.06 500
1.0 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 20 30 35 40 50 20000 0.15 500
1.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 30 30 40 45 20000 0.20 400
1.5 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 25 30 40 40 18000 0.20 400
1.8 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 18 20 30 35 40 16000 0.20 400
2.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 15000 0.20 400
2.7 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 9500 0.25 250
3.3 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 15 20 25 35 40 8500 0.40 250
3.9 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 8000 0.45 250
4.7 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7500 0.45 250
5.6 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7000 0.65 200
6.8 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 12 15 20 25 30 6500 0.90 200
Please contact factory for intermediate inductance values within the indicated range.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS TABLE FOR ACCU-L® 0805
450MHz
Test Frequency
900MHz
Test Frequency
1900MHz
Test Frequency
2400MHz
Test Frequency SRF min
(MHz)
RDC max.
(Ω)
IDC max.
(mA)
Inductance
L(nH)
Available Inductance
Tolerance
Q
Typical L (nH) Q
Typical L (nH) Q
(Typ) L (nH) Q
(Typ)
ΔT = 15°C
(1)
ΔT = 70°C
(2)
1.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 60 1.2 92 1.2 122 1.2 92 10000 0.05 1000 2000
1.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 50 1.5 74 1.5 102 1.5 84 10000 0.05 1000 2000
1.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 50 1.8 72 1.8 88 1.9 73 10000 0.06 1000 2000
2.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 42 2.2 62 2.2 82 2.3 72 10000 0.07 1000 2000
2.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 42 2.7 62 2.8 80 2.9 70 10000 0.08 1000 2000
3.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.5nH 38 3.3 46 3.4 48 3.5 57 10000 0.11 750 1500